

Republic of the Philippines **CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY Don Severino de las Alas Campus** Indang, Cavite, Philippines (046) 4150-010 / A (046) 4150-0013 loc 203 www.cvsu.edu.ph

INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION

Supply and Delivery of Various Tools, Device and Equipment for CvSU Trece Campus

 The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project "Supply and Delivery of Various Tools, Device and Equipment for CvSU Trece Campus" with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) Seventy-Seven Thousand Three Hundred Pesos Only (PhP 77,300.00). Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

ltem No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	1	Pc	ANGLE GRINDER, 4"Paddle Switch- 900W peed 11.000- 11.000 rpmGrinding spindle threadM 10Disc diameter 100mm Tool dimensions (width) 73mm Tool dimensions (length) 280mm Tool dimensions (height)100mm Weight 1.9kg Switch Protection	5,000.00	5,000.00
2.	1	Pc	CROWBAR, HD	500.00	500.00
3.	1	Pair	CUTTER PLIERS, HD, 7.5" 190mm, Cut Capacity: 14AWG. Jaw Length: 1-15/32 inches. Jaw Thickness: 9/16 inches	150.00	150.00
4.	1	Pc	DRILL, Electric hand drill	6,400.00	6,400.00
5.	1	Pc	FLAT SCREW DRIVER SET, 6's	650.00	650.00
6.	1	Pair	LONG NOSE PLIERS, HD, 8" 200mm, alloy steel	150.00	150.00
7.	1	Unit	PIPE WRENCH, 12" HD	700.00	700.00
8.	1	Unit	WELDING MACHINE, Portable with welding mask, DC Inverter, Voltage: 220V/ 60Hz, Single Phase	7,520.00	7,520.00
9.	1	Unit	DRIVER DRILL, CORDLESS, HD, 12V; Double - Speed with 2 Li-ion Batteries with Accessories Kit Set, Battery Charger: Input: AC100-240V, 5060Hz; Output:13.5VDC, 350mA, LED battery power indicator, LED light	10,000.00	10,000.00
10.	1	Set	PLIER SET, HD, 7PC Electrician Pliers Wire Cable Cutter Plier Set Plumbing Plier Long Nose	2,700.00	2,700.00
11.	1	Unit	EXTENSION LADDER, 6FT, Aluminum	4,200.00	4,200.00
12.	1	Unit	FINISHING SANDER	3,795.00	3,795.00
13.	1	Unit	GRASS CUTTER, Complete Accessories with Free Hand Tools, air-cooled, two- stroke, single cylinder gasoline	6,000.00	6,000.00
14.	1	Pc	UTILITY BOX	70.00	70.00
15.	21	Pcs	BULB FLUORECENT, 20 watts	280.00	5,880.00
16.	3	Pcs	Steel Tape Measure, Heavy Duty Steel Tape Measure or Flexometro with Magnets / Metro 10m	93.33	280.00

17.	8	Pcs	EXTENSION CORD, 3-universal plug, HD, 6m	850.00	6,800.00
18.	9	Pcs	EXTENSION CORD, 4-universal plug, HD, 6m	1,000.00	9,000.00
19.	8	Sets	DOORKNOB, HD	300.00	2,400.00
20.	5	Sets	DRILL BITS, for concrete	500.00	2,500.00
21.	5	Sets	DRILL BITS, for metal	500.00	2,500.00
22.	3	Pcs	Electrical tape, big	35.00	105.00
TOTAL AMOUNT 77,300.00					77,300.00

- 2. Delivery Period: _____ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
- 3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
- 4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
- 5. The quotation must be submitted to the Procurement Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM** of **March 21, 2023.**

Address	:	Procurement Office, Administration Building
		Cavite State University
		Indang, Cavite
E-mail	:	procurementoffice@cvsu.edu.ph / rfqmain@cvsu.edu.ph
Telefax	:	(046) 862-0852

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

ROSELYN M. MARANAN

ROSELYN M. MARANAN BAC Secretary, Goods and Consulting Services